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Reliable Pay-Phone Communications, Inc. (TF373)
Certificate Number 4171, Effective 05/18/95

12/11/97 The Division of Administration sent the 1997 RAF
notice by certified mail.

12/13/97 The USPS returned the receipt which showed the
notice was signed for and delivered on this date.

08/10/98 Toni McCoy mailed the company a complaint by
certified mail and asked for a response by August
27, 1998,

08/15/98 The USPS returned the receipt which showed the
complaint was signed for and delivered on this
date.

09/08/98 Ms. McCoy mailed the company a certified letter
asking for a response to the complaint by .,
September 18, 1998.

09/14/98 The Division of Administration notified staff by
memo that this company has not paid its 1997 RAFs,
plus statutory penalties and interest.

09/24/98 The USPS returned the receipt which showed the
certified letter was signed for and delivered on

this date.

10/09/98 Opened docket to cancel this company’s certificate
for nonpayment of RAFs and not responding to
staff.



Reliable Pay-Phone Communications, Inc. (TF373)
Certificate Number 4171, Effective 05/18/95

If paid in September 1998
$ 50.00 - 1997 RAFs
12.50 - 1997 Penalty
4.50 - 1997 Interest
$ 67.00 - Total Past Due
If paid in October 1998
$ 50.00 - 1997 RAFs
12.50 - 1997 Penalty
5.00 - 1997 Interest
$ 67.50 - Total Past Due

NOTE: The “paid” date is the postmark date on the envelope.



State of Florida

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: September 14th, 1998

TO: Paula Isler

FROM: Jackie K.m;lng!

RE: RAF non payments - Twelfth setof 10

Paula, attached are ten communication companies (twelfth set) that [ am forwarding to your
attention who have not paid their RAF for 1997 as of todays date. Interest through the end of
September is $4.50 and Penalty is $12.50. [ have a total on the bottom of each sheet as to what
amount a utility owes the Commission. | have not made copies, therefore you will need to keep

the data for your files.

1 TF368 v Ron Kain

2 .TF373  Ralomie g -Phene “ommunicatons, Une .
3 TF379¢ Indear Conmunt Cadon,, Jne

4 . TF381 Dones Padvegr Stz - Cancaled 2

5 .TF387 LbDcric Maldenade diblo Atlanke Ceaat
6 -TF402  Haryi+ :-.n’h

7 +TF416 w.ison De Geuweion

8 TF425+ Tleuda Commusicahen WUnkinatenal une dlblae FCI
9 TF431- “Dﬂ)ra. A. Qictz qlbia_ Tad Thviatmanl
10 TF449-

Ellianen J. Gayner

Should you have any questions, please let me know.
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8/3/98 Spoke with Mr. Tillman and acknowledged his compliant. He is concerned
with a Reliable Pay Phone located on his property that he has not received a
commission payment for since 1996. The pay phone location is 24-26 West Sunrise
Blvd.. Ft. Lauderdale, Florida.

Reply Received L

e T s R AN ST

CONSUMER REQUEST
8/7/98 Again, contact Mr. Tillman and explained that the PSC does not have the
authority to regulate commission/contractual arrangements with pay phone
providers and the pay phone location owners. However, the complaint could be
registered and a letter can be mailed to Reliable Pay Phone regarding the
matter. Mr. Tillman also requested a letter in writing from the PSC to present
to his legal counsel in this matter.

FLORIDA PUBLIC
SERVICE
COMMISSION

e —————— e —_—_—— e — — o —

8/10/98 This complaint has been forwarded to Reliable Pay Phone Communication, B

Inc. requesting an acknowledgement to this complaint to the m«fn

that Reliable Pay Phone contact Mr. Tillman at their discretion in tﬁr‘ lrr I

A response to this complaint should be received by Ms. Toni McCoy on or before i

August 27, 1998. My phone number is 850/413-6532 and fax nmbm.nss

850/413-6533. WITH REPORT OF ACTI n%’."’
I
I
|
I
|
|
|

TONI MCCOY

8/27/98 Registered Mail Return Receipt was received back with a signature date
of 8/15/98. A reponse has not been received by Reliable. Will wait a week and
mail a second letter.

DUE: _~o/27/1998




wane TILLMAN, MELVIN company_RELIABLE PAY-PHONE COMMUNICATIONS., = nequesc wo. 222763R
PAGE: 2

9/8/98 Mailed 2 second request for reponse to the complaint. Response due by
9/18/98. If no response is received by this date I will proceed with further
action to fine and/or cancel Reliable’s PATS certificate.

9/18/98 Have not received a response to second certified letter.

9/21/98 Spoke with Mr. Tillman and explained that I have not received a
response from 2 certified letters mailed to Reliable. I told Mr. Tillman that I
will be referring this file to Ms. Paula Isler for cancellation because Reliable
has also not responded to her request for payment of Regulatory Assessment Fees.
By Reliable not responding to repeated attempts of contact after signing for a
Certified Letter from PSC, this warrants certificate cancellation. Mr. Tillman
was satisfied with our pursuit and therefore this complaint is being closed.
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STATE OF FLORIDA
Commissioners:
JUUIA L. JOHNSON, CHAIRMAN DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS
Jmf;nm WALTER D"HAESELEER
SUSAN F. CLARK DmecTor
JOE GARCIA (850)413-6600
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.

September 8, 1998

CERTIFIED
Mr. Robert Prince, President
Reliable Pay-Phone Communications

7646 N.W. 25th Street
Margate, Florida 33063

RE: Complaint 222763R and Certified Letter Z425830197 signed for August 15, 1998
Dear Mr. Prince:

Attached is a copy of comrespondence sent to you on August 10, 1998. To date, no response
has been received. Accordingly, please provide a written response by September 18, 1998 with your
intentions to solve this matter. Failure to respond may result in staff pursuing further action
which could resuit in a fine or cancellation of Reliable Pay-Phone Communications’ certificate.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (850) 413-6532.
Sincerely,

i rey

Regulatory Analyst .
Bureau of Service Evaluation

Enclosure
Complaint No. 222763R

cc:  Mr. Melvin Tillman
R.AM. Enterprises, Inc.
11 SE 23rd Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SBUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLANASSEE, FL 323990850
um‘fmminmu;c Interset S-mall CONTACT@PSCSTATEFL.US
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STATE OF FLORIDA

Commissioners:
JULIA L. JOHNSON,
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK

. JOEGARCIA
E. LEON JacoBS, Jr.

DiviSioN OF COMMUNICATIONS
WALTER D'HAESELEER
DmeCTOR

(850) 4136600

Public SHervice Commission

August 11, 1998

Certified

Mr. Robert Prince, President

Reliable Pay-Phone Communications, Inc.

7646 N.W. 25th Street A
Margate, Florida 33063

Attached is a copy of & complaint received by the Division of Communications regarding
a pay phone location provider for Reliable Pay-Phone, Mr. Melvin Tillman. Mr'l'ill.mmhuuked
the Commission to assist him in getting your response regarding the pay phone location fees due him
since 1996. The pay phone location is West Sunrise Blvd., Ft. Lauderdale, Florida.

Please acknowledge receipt of this complaint and explain your business intentions in this
matter on or before August 27, 1998. If you have further questions, please contact me at (850) 413-
6532 or via e-mail at TMCCOY@PSC.STATE.FL.US.

Sincerely,
Toni J. McCoy
Regulatory Analyst
Bureau of Service Evaluation
Attachments
Record 222763R
cc: Mr. Melvin Tillman
R.AM. Enterprises, Inc.
11 SE 23rd Avenue
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLANASSEL, FL 32399-0850

Ap Affrmative Acdea/Equel Ogpertusity Esployer



R.A.M. Enterprise, Inc.
11 S.E.23% Ave.

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301
Tel. # (954) 463-6257

July 28, 1998

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Consumer Affairs

2540 Shumard Ozk Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-8153

Gentlemen:

The attached letter is self-explanatory however I feit that I should notify you of the
problem I am having with the payphone on our property on West Sunrise Bivd., Ft.
Lauderdale, FL.

I do not understand how the pay phone companies feel they can come on private
property, install their phone, make regular calis by their representative to empty their coin
box and not pay for the rental (commission) for the space used by their pay phone.

[ would appreciate any help or suggestions you can offer to expedite my solving
the problem with this company.

Sincerely Yours,
pr e

Enterprise, Inc.
Melvin L. Tillman, President

Enclosures:
1) Letter to Reliable Pay Phone
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R.A.M. Enterprise, Inc.
11 S.E. 23" Ave.
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Tel. # 52) 463-6257

July 28, 1998

Reliable Pay Phone Communication, Inc.
7646 NW 25® Street

Margate, FL. 33063

Gentlemen:

It has been called to my attention by our accountant that you have not been issuing
rental (commission) for space allotted for your pay phone on our building at 24-36 West
Sunrise Blvd., Fort Lauderdale, FL.

The last checks for rental (commission) was your check #1302 for January,
February and March 1996, and your check #1372 dated July 10, 1996 for April, May and
June 1996. You are therefore delinquent in your payment for rental (commission) for the
last half of 1996, all of 1997, and January through June 1998.

Please check your records and if any payments have been made for the periods
above, please advise the date, your check number and amount.

We do not understand how you could have failed to pay this rental (commission)
for such a long period since one of our tenants tells us that she sees your representative
emptying the coin box at various times.

We will expect to have an answer to this correspondence and payment of rental
(commission) brought to date by August 31, 1998 or your telephone will be disconnected
and removed from our building.

A copy of this letter is being sent to the Florida Public Service Commission.

Trusting to receive payment due and continued business relations with your
company, | remain

Very Truly Yours,

é?flﬂ. Enterprise, Inc.

Melvin L. Tillman, President

CC: Florida Public Service Commission
Division of Consumer Affairs
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-8153








